<u>Appointment of Executive Director</u> (<u>Members and Supervision</u>) of <u>Mandatory</u> <u>Provident Fund Schemes Authority</u>

The Financial Secretary, in exercise of the authority under the Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes Ordinance (Cap. 485) (MPFSO) delegated to him by the Chief Executive, has appointed Mr Kenneth Chan Siu-yum as the Executive Director (Members and Supervision) of the Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes Authority (MPFA) for a period of three years from August 5, 2024, to August 4, 2027, both dates inclusive.

Announcing the appointment today (July 29), a spokesperson for the Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau said, "Mr Chan is an experienced public administrator, strong in policy formulation and stakeholder engagement. We look forward to his dedicated service to the MPFA in strengthening the regulatory regime of the Mandatory Provident Fund (MPF) System and the protection of scheme members."

The MPFA is a statutory body established under the MPFSO in September 1998 for the regulation and supervision of the MPF System.